

E-Mail: doknr.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 0497-2700482

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KANNUR * * *

No. CIII(3) 3338/17

Kannur, 08.10.2020

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kannur – Ranked List for the post of Lower Division Clerk (Part II – By Transfer) (Category No. 415/2016) in Various Departments in Kannur District – Erratum Notification issued – reg:-

- Ref:- 1) Ranked List No. 281/2018/DOC dated 02-04-2018.
 - 2) Letter No. DR1-1/50001/2018-KPSC-Part(I) dated 01.10.2020 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission.

It is hereby notified that the following modification has been made in the Ranked List No.281/2018/DOC brought into force w.e.f 02.04.2018 for selection to the post of Lower Division Clerk (List II - By Transfer)(Category No. 415/2016) on Rs.19000-43600/- in Various Departments in Kannur District.

The name of candidate,MADHUSUDANAN C M with Rank No.153 (Register No. 360266) is corrected as MADHUSOODANAN L M Accordingly the revised entry in the Ranked List is as follows:

Rank	Register No.	Name
152	360111	CHANDRAN KAVILE VALAPPIL
153	360266	MADHUSOODANAN L M
154	360279	MANOJKUMAR VALLATATH

The Ranked List No. 281/2018/DOC dated 02-04-2018 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SREENAGESH M
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR